
2019 
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 

SUMMER SLOWPITCH SOFTBALL 
COREC 1 

 
 
 

Teams Managers Phone Email 
 1. Ag Enterprises Josh Ramaker 507-421-8211 JSRAMAKER9@GMAIL.COM 
 

2. Big Dog/Evenson Concrete Jake Vanerdewyk 507-327-2425 joshwenisch29@hotmail.com 
 

3. Charley’s Restaurant and Lounge Karli DesLauriers 507-995-1005 karli.deslauriers@icloud.com 
 

4. Rapid Ricks/Mankato Iron/River Valley Dental/All Am. Pressure Washers Ryan Hulke 507-381-3997 rhulke@hotmail.com 
 

5. Tony Downs Renee Tatge 507-304-2811 rtatge@blc.edu 
 

6. Ummie’s Dummies Rachel Ebargary 507-995-3748 r.ebargary@hotmail.com 
 

 
 

Facility Code 
C-Caswell Park Diamonds 1-6 SIB-Sibley Park Diamonds 1-3 JC-Jaycee Park Diamonds 1-3   SCC-South Central College Diamonds 2, 4 & 5    TH-Thomas #1 

 
 

Tuesday, May 7 
3 vs 6 C5   6:15 
2 vs 1 C5  7:15 
4 vs 5 C5  8:15 
 
Tuesday, May 14 
6 vs 1 C6         7:15 
2 vs 5 C6         8:15 
4 vs 3 C6        9:15 
 
Tuesday, May 21 
6 vs 4 C5         6:15 
1 vs 5 C5         7:15 
2 vs 3 C5         8:15 
 
Tuesday, May 28 
5 vs 3 JC1        6:15 
4 vs 1 JC1      7:15 
6 vs 2 JC1     8:15 
 
 
 

Tuesday, June 4 
5 vs 6 C5         7:15 
4 vs 2 C5         8:15 
1 vs 3 C5         9:15 
 
Tuesday, June 11 
1 vs 2 C2    6:15 
5 vs 4 C2    7:15 
6 vs 3 C2    8:15 
 
Tuesday, June 18 
5 vs 2 C2   6:15 
3 vs 4 C2   7:15 
1 vs 6 C2   8:15 
 
Tuesday, June 25 
4 vs 6 C6         6:15 
3 vs 2 C6         7:15 
5 vs 1 C6         8:15 
 
 
 

Tuesday, July 9 
3 vs 5 JC2   7:15 
1 vs 4 JC2   8:15 
2 vs 6 JC2   9:15 
 
Tuesday, July 16 
6 vs 5 C5        6:15 
2 vs 4 C5        7:15 
3 vs 1 C5        8:15 
 
Tuesday, July 23 
2 vs 1 C6        6:15 
3 vs 6 C6        7:15 
4 vs 5 C6        8:15 
 
 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game. 
 

 


